

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M.A. No.288 of 2013

Budhan Yadav & Another	Appellants
Versus				
Md.Yunus & Anothr	Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : Mr. Sajid Yunus, Advocate
For the Respondents :

Oral Order

08/ Dated : 23.02.2022

From perusal of the office note, it appears that notice has not been served on respondent nos.1, 3 and 4.

Under the circumstance, appellants are directed to effect substituted service of notice on these respondents by paper publication in daily newspaper in wide circulated area for which necessary requisites be filed within two weeks. After paper publication, the copy of newspaper cutting along with supplementary affidavit be filed before this Court within four weeks.

Let this case be listed after four weeks.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)