

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M.A. No.288 of 2013**

Budhon Yadav & Another Appellants

Versus

Md. Yunus & Others Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : Mr. Md. Sajid Yunus, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Harendra Kr. Singh, Advocate

Order No.09 Dated- 11/05/2022

Heard the parties through video conferencing.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the matter be referred to the Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on 14.05.2022.

List this case in the Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on 14.05.2022.

Animesh/

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)