

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
MA No. 288 of 2013

Budhon Yadav & Anr. Appellants

Versus

Md. Yunus & Ors. Respondents

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : Mr. Md. Sajid Yunus,Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. Alok Lal,Adv.

10 / 07.07.2022 Heard the parties.

The appellants are directed to file fresh requisites for service of notice upon respondent nos. 1, 3 and 4 through both process i.e. under registered post with A/D as well as through ordinary process within four weeks, failing which, this appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

Rule is made returnable within six weeks.

List this case after receipt of the service report of the notice issued on the respondent nos. 1, 3 and 4.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Smita/-