

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(National Lok Adalat)**

M.A. No. 288 of 2013

Budhon Yadav & Anr. **Appellants**

-Versus-

Md. Yunus & Ors **Respondents**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
MR. J.F. TOPPO, GA-V**

For the Appellants : Mr. Md. Sajid Yunus, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. H.K. Singh, Advocate

12.11.2022 The matter is placed before the Lok Adalat.

It appears that the matter is not likely to be settled in this Lok Adalat.

Accordingly, Office is directed to list the case before the Regular Bench.

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)
Sign. of Hon'ble Judge**

**(J.F. Toppo)
Sign. Advocate Member**

R.K/