

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
M.A. No. 288 of 2013**

Budhon Yadav & another **... Appellants**  
**-Versus-**  
Md. Yunus & others **... Respondents**

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI**

-----  
For the Appellants : Mr. Md. Sajid Yunus, Advocate  
For the Insurance Company : Mr. D.K. Malityar, Advocate  
-----

14/30.08.2023      It appears that earlier thrice this matter was sent to National Lok  
Adalat, however, it was not settled.

2.      Let this matter appear before the regular Bench in usual course.

**(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)**

*Ajay/*