

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Misc. Appeal No.288 of 2013**

Budhon Yadav & Anr. **Appellants**

Versus

Md. Yunus & Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellants : Mr. Md. Sajid Yunus, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. D. K. Malityar, Advocate

15/Dated: 16th July, 2024

1. As jointly prayed for, put up this case after three weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Chandan/-