

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M.A. No.288 of 2013

Budhon Yadav & Anr.

.... Appellant(s)

-Versus-

Md. Yunus & Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant(s)

: Md. Sajid Yunus, Adv.

For the Respondent(s)

: Mr. Alok Lal, Adv.

17/Dated: 05th September, 2024

1. Issue fresh notice upon the respondent No.1 at his present and correct address under ordinary process, for which requisites etc., must be filed within three weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

*Raja/-
Uploaded*