

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M. A. No. 288 of 2013

Budhon Yadav & Anr.	-----	Appellants
	Versus			
Md. Yunus & Ors.	-----	Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants	-----	: Mr. Md. Sajid Yunus, Advocate
For the Respondents	-----	:

Oral Order

20 / Dated : 19.03.2025

Mr. Amresh Kumar, learned counsel, submits that Mr. Harendra Kumar Singh, who was the conducting counsel on behalf of the Insurance Company, is no more and he will be filing Vakalatnama on behalf of the Insurance Company shortly.

List this case after two weeks.

Office to delete the name of Mr. Harendra Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the Insurance Company, from the cause list.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

AKT/Satendra