

AWARD

**BEFORE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT (PHYSICAL)
DATED 09.05.2026
(Held at JHARKHAND HIGH COURT)**

(Organized by High Court Legal Services Committee under Section 19, Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 (Central Act).

M.A. No.288 of 2013

Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s) :- Budhon Yadav & Anr.

Versus

Respondent/O.P.(s) :- Md. Yunus & Ors.

PRESENT:-

Name of the Hon'ble Judge :- **Sri Ananda Sen, J.**

Name of Advocate Member :- **Mr. Sreenu Garapati, Advocate**

AWARD

This matter is taken up in National Lok Adalat.

The matter has been amicably settled between the parties, as the Insurance Company has agreed to pay a lump sum amount of Rs.5,10,000/-, over and above what has already been paid. The claimants are agreeing to accept the same within a month, from the Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal (MACT), Hazaribag.

.....
Sign. of Hon'ble Judge

.....
Sign. of Advocate Member

(Seal of HCLSC)